
 

 

Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority 
Board of Commissioners 

Standing Committees (revised 4/18/2024) 
 

*Board Chair:  William “Bill” Johnson, Jr. (Ex-Officio member of all committees) 
 

Standing Committees  Meetings Scheduled Staff Support 
REAL ESTATE & COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT (RECD) 
 

Chair:  Eddie Jackson, Jr. 
Kyle Elliott 
Harold Parker, Jr. 
Charlene Pitchford 
 

2nd Tuesday of the month, 
5:30 p.m.   
 
 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com  
804-780-4023 
 

Alicia Garcia 
alicia.garcia@rrha.com  
804-780-4893 

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
 

Chair:  Charlene Pitchford   
Veronica Blount 
Dyanne Broidy 
Eddie Jackson, Jr. 
 

2nd Thursday of the 
month, 5:30 p.m. 
 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 

Kenyatta Green 
kenyatta.green@rrha.com  
804-780-3491 
 

Charles Williams 
charles.williams@rrha.com   
804-780-3421 
 

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 
 

Chair: Gregory Lewis 
Veronica Blount 
Charlene Pitchford 
 
 
 

The Monday before the 
Board meeting, 6:00 p.m. 
 
 

 
 

 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 

Precious Washington 
precious.washington@rrha.com 
804-780-4598 
 

Jessica Hardin 
jessica.clarke@rrha.com  
804-780-4004 
 

GOVERNANCE  
 

Chair:  Kyle Elliott 
Gregory Lewis 
Barrett Hardiman 
Charlene Pitchford 
 

Bi-monthly on the 2nd 
Wednesday of the 
month, 5:30 p.m. 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 
George Martin 
george.martin@rrha.com 
804-780-3498 
 
Tonise Webb 
tonise.webb@rrha.com  
804-780-4939 
 

COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND 
ENGAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

Chair:  Dyanne Broidy 
Charlene Pitchford 
Veronica Blount    
 

TBD Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com 
804-780-4023 
 

Angela Fountain 
angela.fountain@rrha.com  
804-780-4167 
 

MINORITY CONTRACTING AND 
SECTION 3 COMMITTEE 
 

Chair:  Harold Parker, Jr. 
Barrett Hardiman 
Eddie Jackson, Jr. 

2nd Monday of the month, 
5:30 p.m. 

Steven Nesmith 
steven.nesmith@rrha.com  
804-780-4023 
 

Colene Orsini 
colene.orsini@rrha.com  
804-780-4444 
 

Tonise Webb 
tonise.webb@rrha.com  
804-780-4939 
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